
Soil Alpha Code Description CAUV Rate Market Rate
CAUV Soil Codes

0000 Default 9,999.00999.00
0001 MCA 212A McGary Scl 2,710.00100.00
0002 MCB 212B McGary Scl 2,580.00100.00
0003 SH 102 Shoals Silt Loam 3,160.00130.00
0004 DF X102 Defiance Silt Clay Loam 2,540.00100.00
0007 EE 103 Eel SL 2,910.00100.00
0008 GN 104 Genesee Silt Loam 2,750.00100.00
0012 OCA 2745A Ockley L 3,120.00120.00
0013 OCB 2745B Ockley L 2,990.00110.00
0018 E1B 2755B Eldean L 2,750.00100.00
0020 E1C2 2755C Eldean Loam (ME) 2,580.00100.00
0027 MN 2188 Montgomery SC 2,950.00100.00
0029 SO 1086 Sloan Silty Clay Loam 3,320.00170.00
0030 WH 1D86 Wabasha SCL 3,160.00100.00
0039 RMB 2A35 Rawson Loam 2,950.00130.00
0043 DMA 2725A Digby Loam 3,160.00150.00
0044 DMB 2425B Digby Loam 3,030.00140.00
0046 HNA 2A25A Haskins Loam 3,120.00170.00
0047 HNB 2A25B Haskins Loam 3,120.00160.00
0049 MG 2485 Millgrove Silty Clay Loam 3,940.00570.00
0051 MH 2425SA Hillsdale SCL 3,120.00140.00
0052 PN 2A85 Pewamo SCL (PO-PH) 3,400.00100.00
0055 GAB 2443B Gallman SL 2,670.00100.00
0056 GBB 2445A Gallman Loam 2,750.00100.00
0062 ON MG09 Olentangy Mucky  SL 2,500.00100.00
0065 CA 600 Carlisle Muck 2,710.00250.00
0067 ED 300 Edwards Muck 3,320.00120.00
0069 BOA 6B2A Blount Silt Loam 3,160.00120.00
0070 BOB 6B2B Blount Silt Loam 3,030.00110.00
0074 EOB P6B2B Elliot SL 3,120.00100.00
0077 GWB 6B3B Glynwood SL 2,830.00100.00
0078 GWB2 6B3B2 Glynwood SL (ME) 2,620.00100.00
0079 GWC2 6B3C2 Glynwood SL (ME) 2,500.00100.00
0080 MRD2 6B3D2 Morley SL (ME) 2,380.00100.00
0081 MRE2 6B3E2 Morley SL (ME) 2,050.00100.00
0083 MSD3 6B3D3 Morley SL (SE) 1,930.00100.00
0087 PM 6B86 Pewamo SCL 3,400.00360.00
0088 PO 6B88 Pewamo SL 3,320.00280.00
0099 W Water (ODNR) 1,000.0050.00

11/10/2008



Soil Alpha Code Description CAUV Rate Market Rate
CAUV Soil Codes

0190 WS Waste 100.0050.00
0401 MCA 212A McGary Scl 1,000.00100.00
0402 MCB 212B McGary Scl 1,000.00100.00
0403 SH 102 Shoals Silt Loam 1,000.00100.00
0404 DF X102 Defiance Silt Clay Loam 1,000.00100.00
0407 EE 103 Eel SL 1,000.00100.00
0408 GN 104 Genesee Silt Loam 1,000.00100.00
0412 OCA 2745A Ockley L 1,000.00100.00
0413 OCB 2745B Ockley L 1,000.00100.00
0418 E1B 2755B Eldean L 1,000.00100.00
0420 E1C2 2755C Eldean Loam (ME) 1,000.00100.00
0427 MN 2188 Montgomery SC 1,000.00100.00
0429 SO 1086 Sloan Silty Clay Loam 1,000.00100.00
0430 WH 1D86 Wabasha SCL 1,000.00100.00
0439 RMB 2A35 Rawson Loam 1,000.00100.00
0443 DMA 2725A Digby Loam 1,000.00100.00
0444 DMB 2425B Digby Loam 1,000.00100.00
0446 HNA 2A25A Haskins Loam 1,000.00100.00
0447 HNB 2A25B Haskins Loam 1,000.00100.00
0449 MG 2485 Millgrove Silty Clay Loam 1,000.00100.00
0451 MH 2425SA Hillsdale SCL 1,000.00100.00
0452 PN 2A85 Pewamo SCL (PO-PH) 1,000.00100.00
0455 GAB 2443B Gallman SL 1,000.00100.00
0456 GBB 2445A Gallman Loam 1,000.00100.00
0462 ON MG09 Olentangy Mucky SL 1,000.00100.00
0465 CA 600 Carlisle Muck 1,000.00100.00
0467 ED 300 Edwards Muck 1,000.00100.00
0469 BOA 6B2A Blount Silt Loam 1,000.00100.00
0470 BOB 6B2B Blount Silt Loam 1,000.00100.00
0474 EOB P6B2B Elliot SL 1,000.00100.00
0477 GWB 6B3B Glynwood SL 1,000.00100.00
0478 GWB2 6B3B2 Glynwood SL (ME) 1,000.00100.00
0479 GWC2 6B3C2 Glynwood SL (ME) 1,000.00100.00
0480 MRD2 6B3D2 Morley SL (ME) 1,000.00100.00
0481 MRE2 6B3E2 Morley SL (ME) 1,000.00100.00
0483 MSD3 6B3D3 Morley SL (SE) 1,000.00100.00
0487 PM 6B86 Pewamo SCL 1,000.00100.00
0488 PO 6B88 Pewamo SL 1,000.00100.00
0499 W Water (ODNR) 1,000.0050.00
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0601 HS Home Site 15,000.0015,000.00
0690 BL Barn Lot 5,000.005,000.00
0740 CF Cut & Fill 100.00100.00
0750 ML Made Land 500.00500.00
0760 GP Gravel Pit 100.00100.00
0770 QU Quarry 100.00100.00
0780 LP Lanks & Ponds 1,000.001,000.00
0900 R Roads 0.000.00
0910 EA Easement 0.000.00
0990 WS Waste 100.0050.00
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